
INVITATION FOR BIDS 

1.       CHIEF ENGINEER (OP) FESCO, FAISALABAD INTENDS TO INVITE BIDDERS 

FOR THE FOLLOWING TENDER: -  
 

Tender 

No 
Name of Work 

Estimated 

Cost 

Eligible PEC 

Category 

Completion 

Period 

Time & Date for 

Receiving / Opening 

Tender 

    141 

Construction of 10 
Bed Hostel, 01 No. 
Acdemic block 
Having 02 No.Halls 
and 04 No.Class 
Rooms for RTC 
FESCO, at MCP 
Colony FESCO, 
Faisalabad 

55.732 
Million 

C-5 with 
Specialization 
Code CE-10 

360 

Days 

11:30 AM 
28-06-2024 
12:00 Noon 
28-06-2024 

  

2. FESCO invites sealed bids on percentage basis (Above / below) on estimated amount, under Single 

Stage-Single Envelope bidding procedure, from eligible firms under National Competitive Bidding 

(NCB) basis in accordance with Provisions of PPRA Rules. 
 

ELIGITBILITY 
 

3. This Invitation for Bids is open to all Bidders meeting the following requirements: - 
 

Written request accompanied with attested copies of: - 
 

a. Pakistan Engineering Council Certificate renewed for the year 2023-24 with Category having 

Specialization Code as mentioned against above must be provided. 

b. The contractors are required to submit their registration for sales tax with Punjab Revenue Authority. 

c. Identity Card of Contractor / Managing Partner / Director of the firm. 

d. Bidding documents will be issued only to the owner of the firm OR representative holding Authority 

letter of the firm.  

e.   The application for purchase of bidding documents must be accompanied by a bid security amounting    

to 3% of the estimated amount/BOQ amount in favour of Executive Engineer (Civil) Civil works Division 

No. 1 FESCO of any Scheduled Bank of Pakistan and shall be valid 28 days beyond bid validity. The bid 

shall be valid for 150 days. 

4. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information, inspect and acquire the Bidding Documents from the 

Office of Executive Engineer (Civil) Civil works Division-I FESCO, Faisalabad up-to 27-06-2024. 

5. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased by any interested bidder, meeting with the 

eligibility / qualification criteria, on submission of a written application to the above office and upon 

payment of a non-refundable fee of Rs. 10,000/ (Rupees Ten Thousand Only). 

6. The bids will be opened at the office of Executive Engineer (Civil) Civil works Division-I FESCO, 

Faisalabad in the presence of bidders/bidder's authorized representatives who choose to attend the tender. 

7. The bidder must submit atleast two work orders of building works of similar work cost or above executed during 

last five years .   
8. Tenders documents should be signed as per general directions given in the tender documents.  

9.  Fresh Bank statement issued within week time before submission date of bid shall damostrate closing 

balance not less than 50% of estimated cost of work. 

10. Conditional Bid shall not be permitted.    

11. All the procurement will be done according to PPRA Rules 

Note: - FESCO reserves all its rights regarding rejection of tenders without providing any 

justification as defined in Clause-33(1) of PPRA Rules. 

 
 

 

 

   Chief Engineer (Operation) 

   FESCO, Faisalabad  
 


